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Sales Offices
and Distributors

In Brief ...

Motorola’s vast network of sales offices and distributors,
augmented by manufacturing centers throughout the world,
not only ensures easy communications, cost-effective
pricing and rapid service, but guarantees a continuing
stream of state-of-the-art products based on worldwide
experience and demand.

This section identifies for you the Motorola North American
Distributors, European Distributors, and Worldwide Sales
Offices and their phone numbers.

The information contained in this section is accurate to
the date of publication.
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MOTOROLA DISTRIBUTOR AND WORLDWIDE SALES OFFICES
AUTHORIZED NORTH AMERICAN DISTRIBUTORS

UNITED STATES
ALABAMA
Huntsville
Arrow/Schweber Electronics .. .. (205)837-6955
Future Electronics ............ (205)830-2322
Hamilton Hallmark ............ (205)837-8700
Newark ........... (205)837-9091
Time Electronics ... 1-800-789-TIME
Wyle Laboratories .. (205)830-1119
Arizona
Phoenix

Future Electronics . (602)968-7140

Hamilton Hallmark ... (602)437-1200
Newark Electronics .. (602)864-9905
Wyle Laboratories . (602)437-2088
Tempe
Arrow/Schweber Electronics . ... (602)431-0030
Time Electronics ........... 1-800-789-TIME
CALIFORNIA
Agoura Hills
ime Electronics Corporate ... 1-800-789-TIME
Belmont
Richardson Electronics ....... (415)592-9225
Calabassas
Arrow/Schweber Electronics . ... (818)880-9686
Wyle Laboratories ............ (818)880-9000
Chatsworth
Future Electronics ............ (818)865-0040
Time Electronics ........... 1-800-789-TIME
Costa Mesa
Hamilton Hallmark ............ (714)641-4100
Culver City
Hamilton Hallmark ............ (213)558-2000
Irvine
Arrow/Schweber Electronics ... (714)587-0404
Future Electronics . ........... (714)250-4141
Wyle Laboratories Corporate . ... (714)753-9953
Wyle Laboratories ............ (714)863-9953
Los Angeles
Wyle Laboratories ............ (818)880-9000
Mountain View
Richardson Electronics ....... (415)960-6900
Orange
Newark ..................... (714)634-8224
Rocklin
Hamilton Hallmark ........... (916)624-9781
Sacramento
Newark ... (916)721-1633
Wyle Laboratories . . . (916)638-5282
San Diego
Arrow/Schweber Electronics . .. (619)565-4800
Future Electronics . . ... (619)625-2800
Hamilton Hallmark . (619)571-7540
. (619)569-9877

. (619)565-9171
San Francisco

Newark (415)571-5300
San Jose

Arrow/Schweber Electronics . ... (408)441-9700

Arrow/Schweber Electronics . . .. (408)428-6400

Future Electronics ............ (408)434-1122
Santa Clara

Wyle Laboratories ............ (408)727-2500
Sunnyvale

Hamilton Hallmark
Time Electronics ...

... (408)435-3500
1-800-789-TIME

Torrance

Time Electronics ........... 1-800-789-TIME
Tustin

Time Electronics ........... 1-800-789-TIME
West Hills

Newark ..................... (818)888-3718

Woodland Hills

Hamilton Hallmark ....... . (818)594-0404

Richardson Electronics .. ..... (615)594-5600
COLORADO
Lakewood

Future Electronics
Colorado Springs

. (303)232-2008

Newark ...........ccooeeree.s (719)592-9494
Denver
Newark . (303)757-3351

Englewood
Arrow/Schweber Electronics . . .. (303)799-0258
Hamilton Hallmark ... . (303)790-1662
Time Electronics ... .. . 1-800-789-TIME

Thornton
Wyle Laboratories ............ (303)457-9953

CONNECTICUT

Chesire
Future Electronics . . ..
Hamilton Hallmark ...

... (203)250-0083
... (203)271-2844

Southbu

Time Electronics ........... 1-800-789-TIME
Wallingfort

Arrow/Schweber Electronics . ... (203)265-7741
Windsor

Newark ..................... (203)683-8860

FLORIDA

Altamonte Springs

Future Electronics ............ (407)767-8414
Clearwater

Future Electronics . . (813)530-1222
Deerfield Beach

Arrow/Schweber Electronics . ... (305)429-8200

Wyle Laboratories ............ (305)420-0500

Ft. Lauderdale
Future Electronics . .
Hamilton Hallmark
Time Electronics ...

(305)436-4043
... (305)484-5482
1-800-789-TIME

Lake Mary

Arrow/Schweber Electronics .. .. (407)333-9300
Largo/Tampa/St. Petersburg

Hamilton Halimark ............ (813)541-7440

Newark ..................... (813)287-1578

Wyle Laboratories ............ (813)576-3004
Orlando

Newark ..................... (407)896-8350

Time Electronics ........... 1-800-789-TIME
Plantation

Newark ..............ooooe.es (305)424-4400
Winter Park

Hamilton Hallmark ........... (407)657-3300

Richardson Electronics ....... (407)644-1453

GEORGIA

Atlanta

Time Electronics ........... 1-800-789-TIME

Wyle Laboratories ............ (404)441-9045
Duluth

Arrow/Schweber Electronics . ... (404)497-1300

Hamilton Hallmark ........... (404)623-5475
Norcross

Future Electronics ............ (404)441-7676

Newark ... (404)448-1300

Wyle Laboratories ............ (404)441-9045

ILLINOIS

Addison

Wyle Laboratories ............ (708)620-0969
Bensenville

Hamilton Hallmark ... .. P (708)860-7780
Chicago

Newark Electronics Corp. ..... (312)784-5100
Hoffman Estates

Future Electronics ............ (708)882-1255

Itasca
Arrow/Schweber Electronics ... (708)250-0500
LaFox
Richardson Electronics ... .... (708)208-2401
Schaumburg
Newark ..................... (708)310-8980
Time Electronics 1-800-789-TIME
INDIANA
Indianapolis
Arrow/Schweber Electronics . ... (317)299-2071
Hamilton Hallmark ........... (317)872-8875
Newark (317)259-0085

Time Electronics . 1-800-789-TIME
Ft. Wayne
Newark ..................... (219)484-0766
IOWA
Cedar Rapids
Newark (319)393-3800

Time Electronics . .. . 1-800-789-TIME
KANSAS
Lenexa

Arrow/Schweber Electronics . ... (913)541-9542

Hamilton Hallmark ........... (913)888-4747

Overland Park
Future Electronics . .
Newark

(913)649-1531
(913)677-0727

Time Electronics ........... 1-800-789-TIME
MARYLAND
Beltsville
Newark ..................... (301)604-1700
Columbia
Arrow/Schweber Electronics . ... (301)596-7800
Future Electronics ............ (410)290-0600

Hamilton Hallmark .
Time Electronics .

... (410)988-9800
. 1-800-789-TIME

Wyle Laboratories ............ (410)312-4844
MASSACHUSETTS

Boston

Arrow/Schweber Electronics . ... (508)658-0900
Bolton

Future Corporate ............. (508)779-3000
Burlington

Wyle Laboratories ............ (617)272-7300
Methuen

Newark ..................... (508)683-0913
Norwell

Richardson Electronics ....... (617)871-5162
Peabody

Time Electronics ........... 1-800-789-TIME

Hamiltion Hallmark ........... (508)532-3701

MICHIGAN

Detroit

Newark ... (313)967-0600
Grand Rapids

Future Electronics . ........... (616)698-6800
Livonia

Arrow/Schweber Electronics . ... (313)462-2290

Future Electronics ............ (313)261-5270

Hamiiton Hallmark .. ... (313)347-4020

Time Electronics ........... 1-800-789-TIME

MINNESOTA
Bloomington ................. (612)853-2280
Eden Prairie
Arrow/Schweber Electronics . ... (612)941-5280
Future Electronics ............ (612)944-2200
Hamilton Hallmark ........... (612)881-2600
Time Electronics ........... 1-800-789-TIME
Minneapolis
Newark ...........ocooinenn (612)331-6350
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AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTORS - continued

UNITED STATES - continued
MISSOURI - continued
Earth City
Hamilton Hallmark
MISSOURI
St. Louis
Arrow/Schweber Electronics .. .. (314)567-6888
Future Electronics . .. (314)469-6805
Newark .. .. .. (314)298-2505
Time Electronics ........... 1-800-789-TIME
NEW JERSEY
Cherry Hill
Hamilton Hallmark ............ (609)424-0100
Fairfield
Newark ..................... (201)882-0300
Marlton
Arrow/Schweber Electronics . . .. (609)596-8000
Future Electronics ............ (609)596-4080
Pinebrook
Arrow/Schweber Electronics . ... (201)227-7880
Wyle Laboratories ............ (201)882-8358
Parsippany
Future Electronics ............ (201)299-0400
Hamilton Hallmark ........... (201)515-1641
Wayne
Time Electronics ...........
NEW MEXICO
Albuquerque
Alliance Electronics
Hamilton Hallmark ..

........... (314)291-5350

1-800-789-TIME

(505)292-3360
. (505)828-1058

Newark ...........coovenn.. (505)828-1878
NEW YORK
Commack
Newark .............ooo.c (516)499-1216
Hauppauge
Arrow/Schweber Electronics .. .. (516)231-1000

Future Electronics
Hamiiton Hallmark

. (516)234-4000
(516)434-7400

Konkoma

Hamilton Hallmark ........... (516)737-0600
Melville

Wyle Laboratories ............ (516)293-8446
Pittsford

Newark ..................... (716)381-4244
Rochester

Arrow/Schweber Electronics .. .. (716)427-0300

Future Electronics ... .....
Hamilton Hallmark ......
Richardson Electronics
Time Electronics ...........

.. (716)272-1120

. (716)475-9130
(716)264-1100
1-800-789-TIME

Rockville Centre

Richardson Electronics ....... (516)872-4400
Syracuse

Future Electronics ............ (315)451-2371

Time Electronics ...........
NORTH CAROLINA

1-800-789-TIME

Charlotte
Future Electronics . ... ... .. (704)455-9030
Richardson Electronics ....... (704)548-9042
Greensboro
Newark ..................... (919)292-7240
Raleigh
Arrow/Schweber Electronics .. .. (919)876-3132
Future Electronics .. (919)790-7111

Hamilton Hallmark
Time Electronics ...........

(919)872-0712
1-800-789-TIME

OHIO
Centerville
Arrow/Schweber Electronics .. .. (513)435-5563
Cleveland
Newark .................c... (216)391-9330
Time Electronics ........... 1-800-789-TIME
Columbus
Newark .............c....... (614)431-0809
Time Electronics 1-800-789-TIME
Dayton
Future Electronics ............ (513)439-5700

Hamilton Hallmark
Newark
Time Electronics ..
Mayfield Heights

........... (513)439-6735
(513)294-8980
1-800-789-TIME

Future Electronics ............ (216)449-6996
Solon
Arrow/Schweber Electronics .. .. (216)248-3990
Hamilton Hallmark ........... (216)498-1100
Worthington
Hamilton Hallmark ........... (614)888-3313
OKLAHOMA
Tulsa
HamiltonHallmark ........... (918)254-6110
Newark . ... . (918)252-5070
OREGON
Beaverton
Amrow/Almac Electronics Corp. .. (503)629-8090
Future Electronics ............ (503)645-9454

Hamilton Hallmark .
Wyle Laboratories . .

.. (503)528-6200
. (503)643-7900

Portland

Newark ..................... (503)297-1984

Time Electronics ........... 1-800-789-TIME

PENNSYLVANIA

King of Prussia

Newark .................ce (215)265-0933
Mt. Laurel

Wyle Laboratories ............ (609)439-9110
Montgomeryville

Richardson Electronics ....... (215)628-0805
Philadelphia

Time Electronics ........... 1-800-789-TIME
Wyle Laboratories . . ... (609)439-9110

Pittsburgh
Arrow/Schweber Electronics . ... (412)963-6807
Newark ................co.e (412)788-4790
Time Electronics 1-800-789-TIME
TENNESSEE
Franklin
Richardson Electronics ....... (615)791-4900
Knoxville
Newark .............coouuen (615)588-6493
TEXAS
Austin
Arrow/Schweber Electronics . ... (512)835-4180

.. (512)502-0991
.. (512)258-8818
.. (512)338-0287

1-800-789-TIME

Future Electronics . .......
Hamilton Hallmark .

Newark .......
Time Electronics ...

Wyle Laboratories ............ (512)345-8853
Caroliton

Arrow/Schweber Electronics . ... (214)380-6464
Dallas

Future Electronics (214)437-2437

Hamilton Hallmark
Richardson Electronics
Time Electronics

.. (214)553-4300
....... (214)239-3680
1-800-789-TIME

Wyle Laboratories ............ (214)235-9953
Ft. Worth

Allied Electronics ............. (817)336-5401
Houston

Arrow/Schweber Electronics .. .. (713)530-4700

Future Electronics ............ (713)785-1155

Hamilton Hallmark ........... (713)781-6100
Newark ........... .. (713)270-4800
Time Electronics ... 1-800-789-TIME

Wyle Laboratories ............ (713)879-9953
Richardson
Newark ..................... (214)235-1998
UTAH
Salt Lake Cit
Arrow/Schweber Electronics . ... (801)973-6913
Future Electronics ............ (801)467-4448

Hamilton Hallmark
Newark
Wyle Laboratories

. (801)266-2022
. (801)261-5660
. (801)974-9953

West Valley City
Time Electronics ........... 1-800-789-TIME
Wyle Laboratories ............ (801)974-9953
WASHINGTON
Bellevue
Almac Electronics Corp. ...... (206)643-9992
NEWark ......coovvveeeennnn. (206)641-9800
Richardson Electronics ....... (206)646-7224
Bothell
Future Electronics ............ (206)489-3400
Redmond
Hamiton Hallmark ............ (206)881-6697
Time Electronics ... 1-800-789-TIME
Wyle Laboratories ............ (206)881-1150
Seattle
Wyle Laboratories. ............ (206)881-1150
Spokane
Arrow/Almac Electronics Corp. .. (509)924-9500
WISCONSIN
Brookfield
Arrow/Schweber Electronics .. .. (414)792-0150
Future Electronics ............ (414)879-0244
Milwaukee
Time Electronics ........... 1-800-789-TIME
New Berlin
Hamilton Hallmark ........... (414)780-7200
Wauwatosa
Newark ..............coien (414)453-9100
Waukesha
Wyle Laboratories ............ (414)521-9333
CANADA
ALBERTA
Calgary
Electro SonicInc. ........... (403)255-9550
Future Electronics ............ (403)250-5550
Hamilton Hallmark ............ (604)420-4101
Edmonton
Future Electronics . ........... (403)438-2858
Hamilton Hallmark ........... (800)663-5500
BRITISH COLUMBIA
Vancouver
Arrow Electronics ............ (604)421-2333
Electro SonicInc. ............ (604)273-2911

Future Electronics . .
Hamilton Hallmark . .

.. (604)294-1166
.. (604)420-4101
.. (800)463-9275

MANITOBA
Winnipeg

Electro SonicInc. ........... (204)783-3105

Future Electronics . . .. (204)944-1446
Hamilton Hallmark ............ (800)663-5500
ONTARIO
Ottawa
Arrow Electronics ............ (613)226-6903

Electro Sonic Inc. ..

Future Electronics ... ..

Hamiltor/Avnet Electronics
Toronto

Arrow Electronics

(613)728-8333
(613)820-8313
..... (613)226-1700

.. (416)670-7769

Electro Sonic Inc. .. . (416)494-1666
Future Electronics . . . (416)612-9200
Hamilton Hallmark .. . (905)564-6060
Newark ... (800)463-9275
Richardson Electronics ....... (800)348-5530
QUEBEC
Montreal

Arrow Electronics ....
Future Electronics . .

... (514)421-7411
. (514)694-7710

Hamilton Hallmark ... (514)335-1000

Newark ......... ... (800)463-9275

Richardson Electronics ....... (800)348-5530
Quebec City

Future Electronics ............ (418)877-6666
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UNITED STATES
ALABAMA, Huntsville

ALASKA,

ARIZONA, Tempe .........
CALIFORNIA, Agoura Hills . .
CALIFORNIA, Los Angeles .
CALIFORNIA, Irvine .......
CALIFORNIA, San Diego ..
CALIFORNIA, Sunnyvale ...

COLORADO,
Colorado Springs

COLORADO, Denver .....

CONNECTICUT,

Wallingford .............
FLORIDA, Maitland . ... ...
FLORIDA, Pompano Beach/

Ft.Lauderdale ..........

FLORIDA, Clearwater
GEORGIA, Atlanta

IDAHO, Boise ............

ILLINOIS, Chicago/

Hoffman Estates ........

Shaumburg
INDIANA, Fort Wayne
INDIANA, indianapolis
INDIANA, Kokomo
IOWA, Cedar Rapids
KANSAS, Kansas City/

Mission ................
MARYLAND, Columbia ....

MASSACHUSETTS,

Marborough . ...........

MASSACHUSETTS,

Woburn ................
MICHIGAN, Detroit ........
MINNESOTA, Minnetonka . .

MISSOURI, St. Louis

NEW JERSEY, Fairfield ...

NEW YORK, Fairport

NEW YORK, Hauppauge ...
NEW YORK, Fishkill ......

NORTH CAROLINA,

Raleigh .................

OHIO, Cleveland
OHIO, Columbus/

Worthington .............
OHIO, Dayton . ............

(205)464-6800
(800)635-8291
(602)897-5056
(818)706-1929
(310)417-8848
(714)753-7360

. (619)541-2163

(408)749-0510

(719)599-7497
(303)337-3434

(203)949-4100
(407)628-2636

(305)351-6040
(813)538-7750
(404)729-7100
(208)323-9413

(708)413-2500
(708)413-2500
(219)436-5818
(317)571-0400
(317)455-5100
(319)378-0383

(913)451-8555
(410)381-1570

(508)481-8100

(617)932-9700
(313)347-6800

. (612)932-1500

(314)275-7380

. (201)808-2400

(716)425-4000
(516)361-7000
(914)896-0511

(919)870-4355
(216)349-3100

(614)431-8492
(513)495-6800

SALES OFFICES

OKLAHOMA, Tulsa ......
OREGON, Portland .......
PENNSYLVANIA, Colmar . .

Philadelphia/Horsham .. ..

TENNESSEE, Knoxville ...
TEXAS, Austin ...........
TEXAS, Houston .........
TEXAS, Plano
TEXAS, Seguin ..........
VIRGINIA, Richmond .....
UTAH,CSI@ ............
WASHINGTON, Bellevue ..

Seattle Access .........

WISCONSIN, Milwaukee/
Brookfield ..............

(800)544-9496
(503)641-3681
(215)997-1020
(215)957-4100
(615)690-5593
(512)502-2100
(800)343-2692
(214)516-5100
(210)372-7620
(804)285-2100
(801)561-5099

. (206)454-4160

(206)622-9960

(414)792-0122

Field Applications Engineering Available
Through Ali Sales Offices

CANADA

BRITISH COLUMBIA,
Vancouver ..............

ONTARIO, Toronto .......

ONTARIO, Ottawa . ... ...

QUEBEC, Montreal .......

INTERNATIONAL
AUSTRALIA, Melbourne ..

AUSTRALIA, Sydney .....
BRAZIL, Sao Paulo
CHINA, Beijing . ..........
FINLAND, Helsinki ......
carphone ..............
FRANCE, Paris/Vanves ...
GERMANY, Langenhagen/
Hannover ..............
GERMANY, Munich .......
GERMANY, Nurenberg .. ..
GERMANY, Sindelfingen . ..
GERMANY, Wiesbaden ...
HONG KONG, Kwai Fong .
Tai Po
INDIA, Bangalore ........
ISRAEL, Tel Aviv .........
ITALY, Milan .............
JAPAN, Atsugi ...........
JAPAN, Gotanda .........
JAPAN, Kumagaya .......

(604)293-7650
(416)497-8181
(613)226-3491
(514)333-3300

. (61-3)887-0711

61(2)906-3855
55(11)815-4200

... 86-505-2180
358-0-351 61191

358(49)211501

. 33(1)40 955 900

49(511)789911

49 89 92103-0
49 911 96-3190
497031 69 910

. 49 611 973050
.. 852-489-1111
.. 852-6668333

(91-812)627094
972(3)753-8222

... 39(2)82201

81-462-23-0761
81-3-5487-8448
81-485-26-2600

6/1/94

JAPAN, Kyushu .......... 81-92-771-4212
JAPAN, Nagoya ......... 81-52-232-1621
JAPAN,Osaka ........... 81-06-305-1801
JAPAN, Sendai .......... 81-22-268-4333
JAPAN, Tachikawa ....... 81-425-23-6700
JAPAN, Takamatsu ....... 81-878-37-9972
JAPAN, Tokyo ........... 81-3-3440-3341
JAPAN, Yokohama ....... 81-45-472-2751
KOREA, Pusan 82(51)4635-035
KOREA, Seoul ............ 82(2)554-5118
MALAYSIA, Penang ......... 60(4)374514
MEXICO, Mexico City ...... 52(5)282-0230
MEXICO, Guadalajara 52(36)21-8977

Marketing . .............. 52(36)21-2023

Customer Service ....... 52(36)669-9160
NETHERLANDS, Best . ... (31)4998 612 11
PUERTO RICO, San Juan .. (809)793-2170
SINGAPORE ............... (65)2945438
SPAIN, Madrid ............ 34(1)457-8204
34(1)457-8254
SWEDEN, Solna 46(8)734-8800
SWITZERLAND, Geneva .. 41(22)799 11 11
SWITZERLAND, Zurich .... 41(1)730-4074

TAIWAN, Taipei .......... 886(2)717-7089
THAILAND, Bangkok ...... 66(2)254-4910
UNITED KINGDOM,

Aylesbury . .............. 44(296)395-252

FULL LINE REPRESENTATIVES
CALIFORNIA, Loomis

Galena Technology Group .. (916)652-0268
NEVADA, Reno

Galena Tech. Group ... ...
NEW MEXICO, Albuquerque

S&S Technologies, Inc. ... (505)298-7177
UTAH, Salt Lake City

Utah Comp. Sales, Inc. . ...
WASHINGTON, Spokane

(702)746-0642

(801)561-5099

DougKenley ............ (509)924-2322
HYBRID/MCM COMPONENT SUPPLI-
ERS
Chip Supply .............. (407)298-7100
Elmo Semiconductor ........ (818)768-7400
Minco Technology Labs Inc. . (512)834-2022
SemiDicelnc. ............ (310)594-4631
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INTERNATIONAL MOTOROLA DISTRIBUTOR AND SALES OFFICES

AUSTRALIA
VS| Electronics (NZ) Ltd .......
VS| Promark Elec. Pty Ltd .

(64)9 579-6603
. (61)2439-4655

Veltek Pty Ltd ................ (61)3808-7511
AUSTRIA

EBVAustria................ (43) 222894 1774

Elbatex GmbH .. (43) 222 86 3211
BENELUX

Diode Belgium ............... (32) 2725 4660

Diode Components BV . .. (31)34029 1234

EBVBelgium .......... ... (32) 27209936

EBVHolland ...... . (31) 3465 623 53

Rodelco Electronics . . .. (31) 767 84911

RodelcoN.V. .....ovvennnn... (32) 2 460 0560
CHINA

Advanced Electronics Ltd. ...... (852)305-3633

China El. App. Corp. Xiamen Co. . (86)592 553-487

Nanco Electronics Supply Ltd. .... (852) 333-5121

Qing Cheng Enterprises Ltd. ... (852) 493-4202
DENMARK

Avnet Nortec A/S Denmark (45) 428 42000

EBVDenmark ................ (45) 398 905 11
FINLAND

Arrow FieldOY ............... (35)807 77571
FRANCE

Arrow Electronique . .......... (33) 149784978

Avnet Components............ (33) 149652500

EBV France . (33) 164 68 86 00

Scab ...l (33) 146872313
GERMANY

Avnet E2000 . (49) 89 4511001

EBV Germany ......... .. (49) 89456100

Future Electronics GmbH . (49) 89-957 195-0

JermynGmbH ................ (49) 6431-5080

Muetron, Mueller

GmbH & Co. . (49) 421-305 60

Sasco GmbH . ... .. (49) 89-46110

Spoerle Electronic ... .. .. (49)6103-304-0
HONG KONG

Nanshing Clr. & Chem. Co. Ltd ...
Wong's Kong King Semi. Ltd. ...

(852) 333-5121
(852) 357-8888

INDIA

Canyon Products Ltd ........... (852) 755-2583
ITALY

Avnet Adelsy SpA ........... (39) 238103100
CANADA
BRW@IA, Vancouver . ... (604)293-7650
ONTARIO, Toronto ~416)497-8181
ONTARIO, Ottawa . ... (613)226-3491
QUEBEC, Montreal .............. (514)333-3300
INTERNATIONAL
AUSTRALIA, Melbourne ......... (61-3)887-0711
AUSTRALIA, Sydney ............ 61(2)906-3855
BRAZIL, SaoPaulo.............. 55(11)815-4200
CHINA,Beijing .................... 86-505-2180
CHINA, Guangzhou . (86) 20 331-1626
CHINA, Shanghai .. . (86) 21 279-8206
CHINA, Singapore ... (65)481-8188
CHINA, Tianjin ... .. (86) 22 506-972
FINLAND, Helsinki . . 358-0-351 61191

carphone.......... ... 358(49)211501
FRANCE, Paris/Velizy .. . 33(1)34 63 59 00

GERMANY, Langenhagen/

AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTORS

EBVitaly .................... (39) 266017111
Silverstar SpA (39) 266 12 51
JAPAN
AMSCCo., Ltd................ 81-422-54-6800
Marubun Corporation ........... 81-3-3639-8951
OMRON Corporation . .. . 81-3-5488-3121
Fuji Electronics Co. Ltd. 81-3-3814-1411
Tokyo ElectronLtd. ........... 81-3-3340-8239
Nihon Motorola Micro Elec. ... ... 81-3-3280-7333
KOREA

Lite-OnKorea Ltd. ............
Lee Ma Industrial Co. Ltd.

(82)2 858-3853
. (82)2739-5257

JungKwangSa ......... . (82)51802-2153
NORWAY

Avnet Nortec A/S Norway . ..... (47) 6 664 6210
SCANDINAVIA

ITT Multikomponent AB . . . . (46) 8 830 020

Avnet Nortec (S) .. (46) 8 705 1800

Avnet Nortec (DK) . (45) 42 842 000

Avnet Nortec (N) . (47)6684 210
SINGAPORE

Alexan Commercial ... (63)2405-952

GEIC ............ . (65)298-7633

P.T. Ometraco .... (62)22 630-805

Uraco Impex Asia Pte Ltd. . (65)284-0622

ShapiphatLtd. ................ (66)2221-5384
SPAIN

Amitron Arrow . (34) 1304 3040

EBV Spain (34) 9 358 86 08

SelcoSA. ... (34) 135943 48
SWEDEN

AvnetNortecAB ............. (48) 8 629 14 00
SWITZERLAND

EBV Switzerland . .. (41) 1740 1090

Elbatex AG (41) 56 275 165
TAIWAN

Mercuries & Assoc. Ltd ....... (886)2 503-1111

Solomon Technology Corp. .... (886)2760-5858

Strong Electronics Co. Ltd. ..... (886)2917-9917
UNITED KINGDOM

Arrow Electronics (UK) Ltd .... (44) 234 272733

Avnet/Access ............... (44) 462 480888

Future Electronics Ltd. ... (44)753 687000

Macro Marketing Ltd. ......... (44) 628 604 383

SALES OFFICES
Hannover ..................... 49(511)789911

GERMANY, Munich . ..
GERMANY, Nurenberg . .
GERMANY, Sindelfingen ..
GERMANY, Wiesbaden ...
HONG KONG, Kwai Fong .

TaiPo...........o..e
INDIA, Bangalore .. .
ISRAEL, Tel Aviv . .. .. 972(3)753-8222
ITALY,Milan ....................... 39(2)82201
JAPAN, Atsugi ................. 81-462-23-0761
JAPAN, Gotanda . .. .. 81-3-5487-8448
JAPAN, Kumagaya . .. 81-485-26-2600
JAPAN, Kyushu . . .. .. 81-92-771-4212
JAPAN, Nagoya . .. 81-52-232-1621
JAPAN, Osaka . . . .. 81-06-305-1801
JAPAN, Sendai .... .. 81-22-268-4333
JAPAN, Tachikawa . .. 81-425-23-6700
JAPAN, Takamatsu . . . .. 81-878-37-9972
JAPAN, Tokyo 81-3-3440-3311

... 4989921030
.. 49911 96-3190
.. 49703169910

. 49611 973050
.. 852-489-1111
.. 852-6668333
. (91-812)627094

CANADA

ALBERTA
Calgary
Electro Sonic Inc. (403)255-9550

. (403)250-5550

Future Electronics . . ..

Hamilton/Avnet Electronics . (403)236-2484
Edmonton

Future Electronics ......... (403)438-2858

Hamilton/Avnet Electronics . (800)663-5500

BRITISH COLUMBIA
Vancouver
Electro SonicInc. .......... (609)273-2911
Future Electronics .......... (604)294-1166
Hamilton/Avnet Electronics . (604)420-4101
MANITOBA
Winnipeg
Electro Sonic Inc. ........ (209)783-3105

Future Electronics . .. (204)944-1446
Hamilton/Avnet Electromcs . (204)942-3992

ONTARIO
Ottawa
Arrow Electronics
Electro Sonic Inc. .
Future Electronics
Hamilton/Avnet Electronics .

(613)226-6903
. (613)728-8333
(613)820-8313
(613)226-1700

Toronto
Arrow Electronics
Electro Sonic Inc.

(416)670-7769
(416)494-1556

Future Electronics . ........ (416)638-4771

Hamilton/Avnet Electronics . (416)677-7432

Richardson Electronics .... (416)458-5333
QUEBEC
Montreal

Arrow Electronics

Future Electronics

Hamilton/Avnet Electronics
Quebec City

Arrow Electronics .........

Future Electronics . ........
St. Laurent

Richardson Electronics ...

(514)421-7411
(514)694-7710
. (514)335-1000

(418)687-4231
(418)682-8092

. (514)748-1770

JAPAN, Yokohama ............. 81-45-472-2751
KOREA, Pusan ... .. 82(51)4635-035
KOREA, Seoul ... . 82(2)554-5118
MALAYSIA, Penang .. ... 60(4)374514
MEXICO, Mexico City ... . 52(5)282-0230
MEXICO, Guadalajara .. . 52(36)21-8977

Marketing .......... . 52(36)21-2023

Customer Service .. .. 52(36)669-9160

NETHERLANDS, Best .. . (31)4998612 11
PHILIPPINES, Manila ........... (63)2 822-0625
PUERTO RICO, San Juan . (809)793-2170

SINGAPORE ............ . (65)2945438
SPAIN, Madrid . 34(1)457-8204

OFeiiiiiiannns . 34(1)457-8254
SWEDEN, Solna ....... .. 46(8)734-8800
SWITZERLAND, Geneva . 41(22)799 11 11
SWITZERLAND, Zurich . .. 41(1)730-4074
TAIWAN, Taipei ........ . 886(2)717-7089
THAILAND, Bangkok ..... . 66(2)254-4910

UNITED KINGDOM, Aylesbury ... . 44(296)395-252

Sales Offices and Distributors
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@ MOTOROLA

Literature Distribution Centers:

USA: Motorola Literature Distribution; P.O. Box 20912; Phoenix, Arizona 85036.

EUROPE: Motorola Ltd.; European Literature Centre; 88 Tanners Drive, Blakelands, Milton Keynes, MK14 5BP, England.

JAPAN: Nippon Motorola Ltd.; 4-32-1, Nishi-Gotanda, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141, Japan.

ASIA PACIFIC: Motorola Semiconductors H.K. Ltd.; Silicon Harbour Center, No. 2 Dai King Street, Tai Po Industrial Estate, Tai Po, N.T., Hong Kong.
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